## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1236355079 Fee: \$44.25 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/28/2012 01:36 PM Pg: 1 of 3

**SELLING** 

**OFFICER'S** 

**DEED** 

The grantor, Kallen Realty Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, not individually but as the Selling Officer in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 22726 entitled HSBC BANK USA, N.A. v. MAP. A. L. LAMAS A/K/A MARIA LUISA LLAMAS, et al., in accordance with a Judgment of Foreclosure entered therein pursuant to which following described real property was sold at a public sale on September 25, 2012, upon due notice from which no redemption has been made, for good and sufficient consideration, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1509 does hereby grant, convey, and transfer the following described real property to the grantee, STANDARD HOLDINGS, INC.:

[SEE RIDER ATTACHEL LERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF]

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY 735 JLCS 5/15-1509.5 APPEARS ON THE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

In witness whereof, Kallen Realty Services, Inc., has executed this deed by a duly authorized officer.

KALLEN REALTY SERVICES

Bv

Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18<sup>th</sup>/day of December, 2012.

Notary Public

Deed prepared by L. Kallen, K.R.S., Inc., 205 W. Randolph St., Ste. 1020, Chicago, IL 60606 Mail recorded deed to STANDARD HOLDINGS, INC., P.O. BOX 1341, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60006 (224) 436-0290

Mail tax bills to STANDARD HOLDINGS, INC., P.O. BOX 1341, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60006

1236355079 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

#### RIDER

This is the rider to the deed dated December 18, 2012 re Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 22726, respecting the following described property:

THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 75 AND ALL OF LOT 76 IN ST. CHARLES ROAD FIRST ADDITION TO PROVISO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, NORTH OF ST. CHARLES ROAD, OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 42 Granville Avenue, Bellwood, IL 60104

Permanent Index No: 15-08-206-019

Name of Grantee: STANDARD HOLDINGS, INC.

OHEIG. Address of Grantee: P.O. BOX 1341, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60006

Telephone number of Grantee: (224) 436-0290

Name of contact person at Grantee: P.K. PATEL

1236355079 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ILLINOIS.

Dated Der 27, 2012 SIGNATURE	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Prakash atel	
Notary Public Man/ Since	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JEAN M SCHILTZ  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expires October 7, 2016
THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND ME	District division of the second
THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND VESHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BEN	IELICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TOLICT IS
EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORNAUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AN	ID HOLL TITLE TO DEAL COTATE IN
TLLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A	A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO
BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO RE STATE OF ILLINOIS.,	AL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
Dated Dec 28, 2012 SIGNATURE	
•	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Prakasu Fate!	0,55
this Zoth day of Docentur 2017	çC
Notary Public Han M. A. U.	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JEAN M SCHILTZ  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Engine Commission

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be quilty of Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to deed of ABI to recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if except under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)